
 

27659 
 

 
RESOLUTION NO. 27659 

 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 WITH LAMAR DUNN AND 
ASSOCIATES (LDA, ENGINEERING) FOR PROFESSIONAL 
SERVICES RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. W-10-007-101, 
ALTAMONT PUMP STATION AND SEWER BASIN 
PROJECT, FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF FORTY-
SEVEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY-ONE AND 
25/100 DOLLARS ($47,791.25), FOR A REVISED AMOUNT 
NOT TO EXCEED TWO HUNDRED FIFTY-NINE THOUSAND 
TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-ONE AND 25/100 DOLLARS 
($259,231.25). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 with Lamar Dunn and Associates 

(LDA, Engineering) for professional services relative to Contract No. W-10-007-101, Altamont 

Pump Station and Sewer Basin Project, for an increased amount of $47,791.25, for a revised 

amount not to exceed $259,231.25. 

ADOPTED: September 24, 2013. 

/mms 


